ITC Tax Credit Xcel . 5 Total Payments .
SE:::‘QJS (Utility Solar*Rewards  Total Savings Cons&t;l:t:tlon do:nly‘;:yrglent SOIaé:;ItSO&M (O&M + Debt Net Savings c;’:\:':;:e
Incentives TBD) Program Service)
C°“Pset:;‘;t'°" $ - |'s  @527,245)| 8 (393674) $  (4920919)$ - s :

Year 1 $ 227,788 | $ 1,968,368 | $ 78,879 | $§ 2,275,035 $ (32,806)| $ (32,806)| $ 2,242229 | $ 2,242,229

Year 2 $ 232,116 $ 78,485 | $ 310,601 $ (33,790)| $ (33,790)| $ 276,811 | $ 2,519,039

Year 3 $ 236,526 $ 78,092 | $ 314,619 $ (34,804)| $ (34,804)| $ 279,815 | % 2,798,854

Year 4 $ 241,020 $ 77,702 | $ 318,722 $ (35,848)| $ (35,848)| $ 282,874 | $ 3,081,728

Year 5 $ 245,600 $ 77313 | $ 322,913 $ (36,924)| $ (36,924)| $ 285,990 | $ 3,367,718

Year 6 $ 250,266 $ 76,927 | $ 327,193 $ (38,031)| $ (38,031)| $ 289,162 | $ 3,656,880

Year 7 $ 255,021 $ 76,542 | $ 331,563 $ (39,172)| $ (39,172)| $ 292,391 1% 3,949,271

Year 8 $ 259,867 $ 76,159 | $ 336,026 $ (40,347)| $ (40,347)| $ 295,679 | $ 4,244,950

Year 9 $ 264,804 $ 75,779 | $ 340,583 $ (41,558)| $ (41,558)| $ 299,025 | $ 4,543,975

Year 10 $ 269,835 $ 75,400 | $ 345,235 $ (42,805)| $ (42,805)| $ 30243119 4,846,405

Year 11 $ 274,962 $ 75,023 | $ 349,985 $ (44,089)| $ (44,089)| $ 305,896 | $ 5,152,302

Year 12 $ 280,187 $ 74648 | $ 354,834 $ (45,411)| $ (45,411)| $ 309,423 | $ 5,461,725

Year 13 $ 285,510 $ 74,274 | $ 359,785 $ (46,774)| $ (46,774)| $ 313,011 ] $ 5,774,736

Year 14 $ 290,935 $ 73,903 | $ 364,838 $ (48,177)| $ (48,177)| $ 316,661 | $ 6,091,397

Year 15 $ 296,463 $ 73,534 | $ 369,996 $ (248,447)| $ (248,447)| $ 121,549 | $ 6,212,946

Year 16 $ 302,095 $ 73,166 | $ 375,261 $ (51,068)| $ (51,068)| $ 324194 | $ 6,537,139

Year 17 $ 307,835 $ 72,800 | $ 380,635 $ (52,600)| $ (52,600)| $ 328,036 | $ 6,865,175

Year 18 $ 313,684 $ 72,436 | $ 386,120 $ (54,178)| $ (54,178)| $ 331,943 $ 7,197,118

Year 19 $ 319,644 $ 72,074 | $ 391,718 $ (55,803)| $ (55,803)| $ 3359151 $ 7,533,033

Year 20 $ 325,717 $ 71,713 | $ 397,431 $ (57,477)| $ (57,477)| $ 339,954 | $ 7,872,986

Year 21 $ 331,906 $ 331,906 $ (59,201)| $ (59,201)| $ 272,705 | $ 8,145,691

Year 22 $ 338,212 $ 338,212 $ (60,977)| $ (60,977)| $ 277,235 % 8,422,926

Year 23 $ 344,638 $ 344,638 $ (62,807)| $ (62,807)| $ 281,832 | % 8,704,758

Year 24 $ 351,186 $ 351,186 $ (64,691)| $ (64,691)| $ 286,496 | $ 8,991,253

Year 25 $ 357,859 $ 357,859 $ (66,632)| $ (66,632)| $ 291,227 | % 9,282,480

Year 26 $ 364,658 $ 364,658 $ (68,630)| $ (68,630)| $ 296,028 | $ 9,578,508

Year 27 $ 371,587 $ 371,687 $ (70,689)| $ (70,689)| $ 300,897 | $ 9,879,405

Year 28 $ 378,647 $ 378,647 $ (72,810)| $ (72,810)| $ 305,837 | $ 10,185,242

Year 29 $ 385,841 $ 385,841 $ (74,994)| $ (74,994)| $ 310,847 | $ 10,496,089

Year 30 $ 393,172 $ 393,172 $ (77,244)| $ (77,244)| $ 315,928 | $ 10,812,017

Year 31 $ 400,642 $ 400,642 $ (79,562)| $ (79,562)| $ 321,081 | $ 11,133,098

Year 32 $ 408,255 $ 408,255 $ (81,948)| $ (81,948)| $ 326,306 | $ 11,459,404

Year 33 $ 416,011 $ 416,011 $ (84,407)| $ (84,407)| $ 331,605|$ 11,791,008

Year 34 $ 423,916 $ 423,916 $ (86,939)| $ (86,939)| $ 336,977 | $ 12,127,985

Year 35 $ 431,970 $ 431,970 $ (89,547)| $ (89,547)| $ 342,423 |$ 12,470,408
$11,178,378 $1,968,368 $1,504,849 $14,651,594 $ (4,527,245) $ (393,674) $ (2,181,187) $ (2,181,187) Sl $ 12,470,408
Total Project Cost $4,920,919
County Funding Contribution $0
Advanced Payment for Material Procurement $393,674
|Energy Escalation Rates 2.40%
O&M Escalation Rate 3.00%
CO2 Emissions Avoided (MTCO2e) 1,580




ITC Tax Credit Xcel o Total Payments -
:an‘z:‘%i (Utility Solar*Rewards Total Savings Lease Payment dovfn/:)ell-;?nent SOIaé::tSO&M (O&M + Debt Net Savings C;r:‘;lilna;:e
Incentives TBD) Program Service)
Construction
Period $ = $ (393,674) $ (393,674)| $ = $ o
Year 1 $ 227,788 | $ 1673112 | $ 78879 |$ 1,979,780 | $ (340,539) $ (32,806)| $ (373,345)| $ 1,606435]$ 1,606,435
Year 2 $ 232,116 $ 78,485 | $ 310,601 | $ (340,539) $ (33,790)| $ (374,329)| $ (63,728)] $ 1,542,707
Year 3 $ 236,526 $ 78,092 | $ 314619 | $ (340,539) $ (34,804)| $ (375,343)| $ (60,724)| $ 1,481,983
Year 4 $ 241,020 $ 77,702 | $ 318,722 | $ (340,539) $ (35,848)| $ (376,387)| $ (57,664)| $ 1,424,319
Year 5 $ 245,600 $ 77313 [ $ 322913 | § (340,539) $ (36,924)| $ (377,462)| $ (54,549)| $ 1,369,770
Year 6 $ 250,266 $ 76,927 [ $ 327,193 | $ (340,539) $ (38,031)| $ (378,570)| $ (51,377)| $ 1,318,393
Year 7 $ 255,021 $ 76,542 [ $ 331,563 | $ (340,539) $ (39,172)| $ (379,711)| $ (48,147)] $ 1,270,245
Year 8 $ 259,867 $ 76,159 | $ 336,026 | $ (340,539) $ (40,347)| $ (380,886)| $ (44,860)] $ 1,225,386
Year 9 $ 264,804 $ 75779 | $ 340,583 | $ (340,539) $ (41,558)| $ (382,096)| $ (41,514)] $ 1,183,872
Year 10 $ 269,835 3 75,400 | $ 345,235 | $ (340,539) $ (42,805)| $ (383,343)| $ (38,108)] $ 1,145,764
Year 11 $ 274,962 $ 75,023 | $ 349,985 | $ (340,539) $ (44,089)| $ (384,627)| $ (34,642)] $ 1,111,122
Year 12 $ 280,187 $ 74,648 | $ 354,834 | $ (340,539) $ (45,411)] $ (385,950)| $ (31,116)] $ 1,080,006
Year 13 $ 285,510 $ 74,274 | $ 359,785 | $ (340,539) $ (46,774)| $ (387,312)| $ (27,528)] $ 1,052,478
Year 14 $ 290,935 $ 73,903 | $ 364,838 | $ (340,539) $ (48,177)| $ (388,716)| $ (23,878)] $ 1,028,601
Year 15 $ 296,463 $ 73,534 [ $ 369,996 | $ (340,539) $ (248,447)| $ (588,986)| $ (218,990)] $ 809,611
Year 16 $ 302,095 $ 73,166 | $ 375,261 | $ (340,539) $ (51,068)| $ (391,606)| $ (16,345)] $ 793,266
Year 17 $ 307,835 $ 72,800 | $ 380,635 | $ (340,539) $ (52,600)| $ (393,138)| $ (12,503)] $ 780,763
Year 18 $ 313,684 $ 72,436 | $ 386,120 | $ (340,539) $ (54,178)| $ (394,716)| $ (8,596)] $ 772,167
Year 19 $ 319,644 $ 72,074 | $ 391,718 | $ (340,539) $ (55,803)| $ (396,341)| $ (4,624)] $ 767,543
Year 20 $ 325,717 $ 71,713 | $ 397,431 | % (340,539) $ (567,477)| $ (398,016)| $ (585)] $ 766,959
Year 21 $ 331,906 $ 331,906 | $ = $ (59,201)| $ (59,201)| $ 272,705 | $ 1,039,663
Year 22 $ 338,212 $ 338,212 | o $ (60,977)| $ (60,977)| $ 277,235 $ 1,316,898
Year 23 $ 344,638 $ 344,638 | $ o $ (62,807)[ $ (62,807)| $ 281,832 | $ 1,598,730
Year 24 $ 351,186 $ 351,186 | $ o $ (64,691)[ $ (64,691)| $ 286,496 | $ 1,885,225
Year 25 $ 357,859 $ 357,859 | $ o $ (66,632)[ $ (66,632)| $ 291,227 | $ 2,176,452
Year 26 $ 364,658 $ 364,658 | $ o $ (68,630)[ $ (68,630)| $ 296,028 | $ 2,472,480
Year 27 $ 371,587 $ 371,587 | $ = $ (70,689)| $ (70,689)| $ 300,897 | $ 2,773,377
Year 28 $ 378,647 $ 378,647 | $ = $ (72,810)| $ (72,810)| $ 305,837 | $ 3,079,214
Year 29 $ 385,841 $ 385,841 | $ o $ (74,994)| $ (74,994)| $ 310,847 | $ 3,390,061
Year 30 $ 393,172 $ 393,172 | $ - $ (77,244)| $ (77,244)| $ 315,928 | $ 3,705,989
Year 31 $ 400,642 $ 400,642 [ $ = $ (79,562)| $ (79,562)| $ 321,081 ] % 4,027,070
Year 32 $ 408,255 $ 408,255 [ $ o $ (81,948)( $ (81,948)| $ 326,306 | $ 4,353,376
Year 33 $ 416,011 $ 416,011 [ $ o $ (84,407)( $ (84,407)| $ 331,605 | $ 4,684,980
Year 34 $ 423,916 $ 423916 [ $ o $ (86,939)[ $ (86,939)| $ 336,977 | $ 5,021,957
Year 35 $ 431,970 $ 431,970 | $ $ 89,547)| $ (89,547)| $ 342,423 | $ 5,364,380
$11,178,378 $1,673,112 $1,504,849  $14,356,339 $  (6,810,773) § $ (2,181,187)| $  (8,991,959) $5,364,380 I3
Total Project Cost $4,920,919
County Funding Contribution $0
Advanced Payment for Material Procurement $393,674
Total Fi d $4,527,245
Fil ing Term 20 Years
Financing Interest Rate 4.25%
Energy Escalation Rates 2.40%
O&M Escalation Rate 3.00%
CO2 Emissions Avoided (MTCO2e) 1,580




ITC Tax Credit Xcel . 5 Total Payments .
SE:::‘QJS (Utility Solar*Rewards  Total Savings Cons&t;l:t:tlon do:nly‘;:yrglent SOIaé:;ItSO&M (O&M + Debt Net Savings c;’:\:':;:e
Incentives TBD) Program Service)
C°“Pset:;‘;t'°" $ - |'s  @527,245)| 8 (393674) $  (4920919)$ - s :

Year 1 $ 227,788 | $ 1,968,368 | $ 78,879 | $§ 2,275,035 $ (32,806)| $ (32,806)| $ 2,242229 | $ 2,242,229

Year 2 $ 235,761 $ 78,485 | $ 314,246 $ (33,790)| $ (33,790)| $ 280,455 | $ 2,522,684

Year 3 $ 244,012 $ 78,092 | § 322,105 $ (34,804)| $ (34,804)| $ 287,301 | $ 2,809,985

Year 4 $ 252,553 $ 77,702 | $ 330,255 $ (35,848)| $ (35,848)| $ 294,407 | $ 3,104,392

Year 5 $ 261,392 $ 77313 | $ 338,706 $ (36,924)| $ (36,924)| $ 301,782 | $ 3,406,174

Year 6 $ 270,541 $ 76,927 | $ 347,468 $ (38,031)| $ (38,031)| $ 309,437 | $ 3,715,610

Year 7 $ 280,010 $ 76,542 | $ 356,552 $ (39,172)| $ (39,172)| $ 317,380 | $ 4,032,990

Year 8 $ 289,810 $ 76,159 | $ 365,970 $ (40,347)| $ (40,347)| $ 325,622 | $ 4,358,612

Year 9 $ 299,954 $ 75,779 | $ 375,732 $ (41,558)| $ (41,558)| $ 334,174 | $ 4,692,787

Year 10 $ 310,452 $ 75,400 | $ 385,852 $ (42,805)| $ (42,805)| $ 343,047 | $ 5,035,834

Year 11 $ 321,318 $ 75,023 | $ 396,341 $ (44,089)| $ (44,089)| $ 352,252 | $ 5,388,086

Year 12 $ 332,564 $ 74648 | $ 407,212 $ (45,411)| $ (45,411)| $ 361,800 | $ 5,749,886

Year 13 $ 344,204 $ 74,274 | $ 418,478 $ (46,774)| $ (46,774)| $ 371,704 | $ 6,121,591

Year 14 $ 356,251 $ 73,903 | $ 430,154 $ (48,177)| $ (48,177)| $ 381,977 | $ 6,503,568

Year 15 $ 368,720 $ 73,534 | $ 442,253 $ (248,447)| $ (248,447)| $ 193,806 | $ 6,697,374

Year 16 $ 381,625 $ 73,166 | $ 454,791 $ (51,068)| $ (51,068)| $ 403,723 | $ 7,101,097

Year 17 $ 394,982 $ 72,800 | $ 467,782 $ (52,600)| $ (52,600)| $ 415182 | $ 7,516,279

Year 18 $ 408,806 $ 72,436 | $ 481,242 $ (54,178)| $ (54,178)| $ 427,065 | $ 7,943,343

Year 19 $ 423,114 $ 72,074 | $ 495,188 $ (55,803)| $ (55,803)| $ 439,385 | $ 8,382,729

Year 20 $ 437,923 $ 71,713 | $ 509,637 $ (57,477)| $ (57,477)| $ 452,160 | $ 8,834,888

Year 21 $ 453,251 $ 453,251 $ (59,201)| $ (59,201)| $ 394,049 | $ 9,228,938

Year 22 $ 469,114 $ 469,114 $ (60,977)| $ (60,977)| $ 408,137 | $ 9,637,075

Year 23 $ 485,533 $ 485,533 $ (62,807)| $ (62,807)| $ 422,727 | $ 10,059,801

Year 24 $ 502,527 $ 502,527 $ (64,691)| $ (64,691)| $ 437,836 | $ 10,497,638

Year 25 $ 520,115 $ 520,115 $ (66,632)| $ (66,632)| $ 453,484 | $ 10,951,122

Year 26 $ 538,319 $ 538,319 $ (68,630)| $ (68,630)| $ 469,689 | $ 11,420,810

Year 27 $ 557,161 $ 557,161 $ (70,689)| $ (70,689)| $ 486,471 | $ 11,907,282

Year 28 $ 576,661 $ 576,661 $ (72,810)| $ (72,810)| $ 503,851 | $ 12,411,133

Year 29 $ 596,844 $ 596,844 $ (74,994)| $ (74,994)| $ 521,850 | $ 12,932,983

Year 30 $ 617,734 $ 617,734 $ (77,244)| $ (77,244)| $ 540,490 | $§ 13,473,473

Year 31 $ 639,355 $ 639,355 $ (79,562)| $ (79,562)| $ 559,793 | $ 14,033,266

Year 32 $ 661,732 $ 661,732 $ (81,948)| $ (81,948)| $ 579,784 | $ 14,613,050

Year 33 $ 684,893 $ 684,893 $ (84,407)| $ (84,407)| $ 600,486 | $ 15,213,535

Year 34 $ 708,864 $ 708,864 $ (86,939)| $ (86,939)| $ 621,925 | $ 15,835,460

Year 35 $ 733,674 $ 733,674 $ (89 547) $ (89,547)| $ 644,127 | $ 16,479,587
ota 8 04 9 8,660 d $ 8 8 479,58 $ 16,479,587
Total Project Cost $4,920,919
County Funding Contribution $0
Advanced Payment for Material Procurement $393,674
|Energy Escalation Rates 4.00%
O&M Escalation Rate 3.00%
CO2 Emissions Avoided (MTCO2e) 1,580




ITC Tax Credit Xcel o Total Payments A
g:‘z;gi (Utility Solar*Rewards = Total Savings Lease Payment dowsnﬁ ;Tﬁen t SOIaéE:tSO&M (O&M + Debt Net Savings C;l:\:]il:t:e
9 Incentives TBD) Program pay Service) 9
Construction
Period $ = $ (393,674) $ (393,674)| $ - |s -
Year 1 $ 227,788 | $ 1673112 [ $ 78879 |$ 1,979,780 | $ (340,539) $ (32,806)| $ (373,345)| $ 1,606/435]$ 1,606,435
Year 2 $ 235,761 $ 78,485 | $ 314,246 | $ (340,539) $ (33,790)| $ (374,329)| $ (60,083)[$ 1,546,352
Year 3 $ 244,012 $ 78,092 | $ 322105 | $ (340,539) $ (34,804)| $ (375,343)| $ (53,238)] $ 1,493,114
Year 4 $ 252,553 $ 77,702 | $ 330,255 | $ (340,539) $ (35,848)| $ (376,387)| $ (46,132)[ $ 1,446,982
Year 5 $ 261,392 $ 77,313 | $ 338,706 | $ (340,539) $ (36,924)| $ (377,462)| $ (38,757)| $ 1,408,225
Year 6 $ 270,541 $ 76,927 | $ 347,468 | $ (340,539) $ (38,031)| $ (378,570)| $ (31,102)[$ 1,377,123
Year 7 $ 280,010 $ 76,542 | $ 356,552 | $ (340,539) $ (39,172)| $ (379,711)| $ (23,159)| $ 1,353,964
Year 8 $ 289,810 $ 76,159 | $ 365,970 | $ (340,539) $ (40,347)| $ (380,886)| $ (14,916)[ $ 1,339,048
Year 9 $ 299,954 $ 75,779 | $ 375,732 | $ (340,539) $ (41,558) $ (382,096) $ (6,364)[$ 1,332,684
Year 10 $ 310,452 $ 75,400 | $ 385,852 | $ (340,539) $ (42,805) $ (383,343)[ $ 2509 |$ 1,335,193
Year 11 $ 321,318 $ 75,023 | $ 396,341 | $ (340,539) $ (44,089)| $ (384,627)| $ 11,7131 $ 1,346,906
Year 12 $ 332,564 $ 74648 | $ 407212 | $ (340,539) $ (45,411)| $ (385,950)| $ 21,262 |$ 1,368,167
Year 13 $ 344,204 $ 74,274 | $ 418,478 | $ (340,539) $ (46,774)| $ (387,312)| $ 31,166 | $ 1,399,333
Year 14 $ 356,251 $ 73,903 | $ 430,154 | $ (340,539) $ (48177)| $ (388,716)| $ 41,438 | $ 1,440,772
Year 15 $ 368,720 $ 73,534 | $ 442253 | $ (340,539) $ (248,447)| $ (588,986)| $ (146,733)| $ 1,294,039
Year 16 $ 381,625 $ 73,166 | $ 454791 | $ (340,539) $ (51,068)| $ (391,606)| $ 63,185 |$ 1,357,223
Year 17 $ 394,982 $ 72,800 | $ 467,782 | $ (340,539) $ (52,600)| $ (393,138)| $ 74,644 | $ 1,431,867
Year 18 $ 408,806 $ 72,436 | $ 481242 | $ (340,539) $ (54,178)| $ (394,716)| $ 86,526 | $ 1,518,393
Year 19 $ 423,114 $ 72,074 | $ 495,188 | $ (340,539) $ (55,803)| $ (396,341)| $ 98,847 1 $ 1,617,239
Year 20 $ 437,923 $ 71,713 | $ 509,637 | $ (340,539) $ (57,477)| $ (398,016)| $ 1116211 $ 1,728,860
Year 21 $ 453,251 $ 453,251 | $ = $ (59,201)| $ (59,201)| $ 394,049 | $ 2,122,910
Year 22 $ 469,114 $ 469,114 | $ o $ (60,977)| $ (60,977)| $ 408,137 | $ 2,531,047
Year 23 $ 485,533 $ 485,533 | $ o $ (62,807)| $ (62,807)| $ 422,727 1 $ 2,953,774
Year 24 $ 502,527 $ 502,527 | $ o $ (64,691)| $ (64,691)| $ 437,836 | $ 3,391,610
Year 25 $ 520,115 $ 520,115 | $ o $ (66,632)| $ (66,632)| $ 453,484 | $ 3,845,094
Year 26 $ 538,319 $ 538,319 | $ o $ (68,630)| $ (68,630)| $ 469,689 | $ 4,314,783
Year 27 $ 557,161 $ 557,161 | $ - $ (70,689)| $ (70,689)| $ 486,471 1% 4,801,254
Year 28 $ 576,661 $ 576,661 | $ o $ (72,810)| $ (72,810)| $ 503,851 | $ 5,305,105
Year 29 $ 596,844 $ 596,844 | $ = $ (74,994)| $ (74,994)| $ 521,850 | $ 5,826,955
Year 30 $ 617,734 $ 617,734 | $ - S (77,244)| $ (77,244)[ $ 540,490 | $ 6,367,445
Year 31 $ 639,355 $ 639,355 | $ o $ (79,562)| $ (79,562)| $ 559,793 | $ 6,927,238
Year 32 $ 661,732 $ 661,732 | $ - S (81,948)| $ (81,948)[ $ 579,784 | $ 7,507,022
Year 33 $ 684,893 $ 684,893 | $ o $ (84,407)| $ (84,407)| $ 600,486 | $ 8,107,508
Year 34 $ 708,864 $ 708,864 | $ o $ (86,939)| $ (86,939)| $ 621,925 1% 8,729,432
Year 35 3 733,674 $ 733,674 | $ $ (89,547)| $ (89,547)| $ 644,127 | $ 9,373,559
$15,187,557 $1,673,112 $1,504,849 $18,365,519  $ (6,810,773) $ $ (2,181,187) $ (8,991,959) $9,373,559 [t
Total Project Cost $4,920,919
County F ing Contribution $0
Advanced Payment for Material Procurement $393,674
Total Fi d $4,527,245
Financing Term 20 Years
Financing Interest Rate 4.25%
|Energy Escalation Rates 4.00%
|0&M Escalation Rate 3.00%
|CO2 Emissions Avoided (MTCO2e) 1,580






